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IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 4.0
Year: 2014-15

A zero count should be used when there were no children to report in the specific category for the given reporting period. Enter "M" (Missing) if the state did not collect
or could not report a count for the specific category. For Question 3 (Part B eligible, continuing in Part C) enter NA if the category is not applicable. Please provide an
explanation for the missing data in the comment box at the bottom of the survey pages.

What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 7/2014 To: 6/2015

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

. Native
American .
Indian or Black or Hawaiian Two or
Reason for Exit Hispanic/Latino Alaska Asian African or Other White More Total
. American Pacific Races
Native
Islander
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age 24 0 2 6 0 215 9 256
Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Palg 125 1 25 63 > 890 46 1152
Part B Eligible, antmumg NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
in Part C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other 94 3 21 33 0 443 35 629
Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
with No Referrals 3 0 ! 0 0 82 6 92
Part B EI|g|b|I|ty.N0t 3 0 0 3 0 17 3 26
Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 4 0 0 1 0 8 0 13
Moved Out of State 20 1 11 14 0 105 12 163
Withdrawal by Parent_or 93 5 26 46 3 593 24 810
Guardian
Attempts to Contact 32 1 1 59 0 151 26 270

Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by 398 11 87 225 5 2504 181 3411
Racial Ethnic Groups

Comment:

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

% % Native
% American % Black or Hawaiian % Two or
Reason for Exit . ” . Indian or % Asian African or Other % White More Total
Hispanic/Latino . .
Alaska American Pacific Races
Native Islander
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Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part
C

Part B Eligible, Continuing
in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other
Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or
Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by
Racial Ethnic Groups

9.4

10.9

NA

14.9

3.3

30.8
12.3

NA NA

0.5 3.3

0.6 3.2

0.4 0.4

0.3 2.6

2.3

5.5

NA

5.2

7.7
8.6

5.7

6.6

0.2

NA

0.4

0.1

84

77.3

NA

70.4

89.1

61.5
64.4

73.2

73.4

3.5

NA

5.6

6.5

5.4

9.6

5.3

100

100

NA

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for
Exit

Male

Female

Total

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for Part
C Prior to
Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,
Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in
Part C

Not eligible for
Part B, Exit with

Referrals to
other Programs

Not Eligible for
Part B, Exit with
No Referrals

Part B Eligibility
Not Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased

Moved Out of

132

831

NA

399

48

124

NA

230

44

256

1152

NA

629

92

26

file:///C|/Users/jcarmer/Desktop/lowa%201 DEA%20Part%20C%20EXxiting%202014-15.htmI[11/4/2015 7:44:14 AM]



SSS IDEA Part C Exiting Template

State 99 64 163

Withdrawal by
Parent or 462 348 810
Guardian

Attempts to
Contact 156 114 270
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and
Toddlers Exiting
by Gender

2152 1259 3411

Comment:

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for

. % Male % Female Total
Exit

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for Part

C Prior to 51.6 48.4 100
Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,

Exiting Part C 72.1 27.9 100

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in NA NA NA
Part C

Not eligible for
Part B, Exit with

Referrals to
other Programs

63.4 36.6 100

Not Eligible for
Part B, Exit with 52.2 47.8 100
No Referrals

Part B Eligibility

Not Determined 73.1 26.9 100

Not Receiving Services
Deceased 46.2 53.8 100

Moved Out of

State 60.7 39.3 100

Withdrawal by
Parent or 57 43 100
Guardian

Attempts to
Contact 57.8 42.2 100
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and
Toddlers Exiting
by Gender

63.1 36.9 100
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Error Comments:
This report shows the most recent data that was entered by lowa. These data were generated on 10/29/2015 4:47 PM EDT.
OSEP OMB Number: 1820-0557
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